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UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI 

DEPARTMENT OF VETERINARY ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY 

SECOND SEMESTER TEACHING TIMETABLES 2022/2023 

 FIRST YEAR MSc. IN COMPARATIVE VETERINARY ANATOMY & CELL BIOLOGY  

 

JVA 6110: EVOLUTION  

Approved:  …………………………………………………………            20/02/2023 
           Chairman, Dept. of Vet. Anatomy & Physiology                                     Date  

WEEK DAY DATE TIME TOPIC LECTURER 

1. Thursday 23/02/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Introduction to evolution, agents of 
evolution, natural and artificial selection  

Prof. Onyango  

Friday 24/02/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

2.  Thursday 02/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Mutation pressure, sexual 
recombination, genetic drift, gene flow, 
fossils 

Prof. Kimwele 

Friday 03/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

3. Thursday 09/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

Friday 10/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.   “ “ 

4. Thursday 16/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Events in vertebrate evolution- Fish Dr. Ojoo 

Friday 17/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

5. Thursday 23/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

Friday 24/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Events in vertebrate evolution- 
Amphibians  

“ 

6. Thursday 30/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

Friday 31/03/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

7. Thursday 06/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.      C.A.T   

Friday 07/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    Good Friday   

8. Thursday 13/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Events in vertebrate evolution- Reptiles  Dr. Kavoi 

Friday 14/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.    “ “ 

9. Thursday 20/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.  Synapsids, lepidosaurs, archosaurs,  “ 

Friday 21/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.  Dinosaurs, pterosaurs, ichthyosaurs, 
plesiosaurs 

“ 

10. Thursday 27/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Events in vertebrate evolution- Birds  Prof. Makanya  

Friday 28/04/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.   “ “ 

11 Thursday 04/05/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.   “ “ 

Friday 05/05/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Flight, homeothermy “ 

12 Thursday 11/05/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m. Events in vertebrate evolution-  
Mammals  

Prof. Owiti 

Friday 12/05/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.   “ “ 

13 Thursday 18/05/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.  Mammalian orders  “ 

Friday 19/05/23 8:00- 11:00 a.m.  Pleistocene extinctions    “ 

14- 15 EXAMINATIONS 


